SERIES RBX
AIR RELEASE AND  VACUUM BREAK VALVES
FOR CLEAN WATER USE
Series RBX
SELECTION & POSITIONING
Conversion Table ft/sec of Pipeline Velocity to gal/min
Pipeline Velocity in Feet per Sec

More options, materials, pressures, and configurations are available.
Series RBX
ORDERING GUIDE
0 5 0     R   B X          2 5    2    1    S 4
VALVE SIZE:
1”  0 2 5
2”  0 5 0
3”  0 8 0
4”  1 0 0
6”  1 5 0
8”  2 0 0
10” 2 5 0
12” 3 0 0
VALVE SERIES
INLET CONNECTIONS
2 - SCREWED NPT 3 - STUDDED ANSI B16.5 CLASS 150# 4 - FLANGED ANSI B16.5 CLASS 150#
OPTIONS: (choose all that apply)
_ -    STANDARD
s -    FLANGED OUTLET
b -   BIAS ANTI-SHOCK MODE VALVE PRESSURE RATING
v -   VENT ONLY OPERATION
bv - VACUUM-BREAK ONLY OPERATION
*see page 14
VALVE TYPE:   1  - DOUBLE ACTING
VALVE PRESSURE RATING:
   1 9   -     19 bar    (276 psi)
   2 5   -     25 bar    (363 psi)
   4 0   -     40 bar    (580 psi)
   6 4   -     64 bar    (928 psi)
1 0 0     -     100 bar   (1450 psi)
VALVE INLET CONNECTION:
2 - SCREWED - NPT
3 - STUDDED - ANSI 150#
4 - FLANGED - ANSI 150#
5 - STUDDED - ANSI 300#
6 - FLANGED - ANSI 300#
7 - FLANGED - ANSI 600#
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION:
E 4 - EPOXY FLANGES / 304s TRIM
S 4 - FULL 304 S/S CONSTRUCTION
S 6 - FULL 316 S/S CONSTRUCTION
Page 9
Series RBX
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
SCREWED - 1” & 2” OVERALL DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
STUDDED - 3” TO 12” OVERALL DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
Page 10
VALVE SIZE
in.
MODEL No. PRESSURE RATING A
in.
B
in.
C
in.
WEIGHT
lbs. / Kg
1 025 RBX 2521 363 psi 4 3/4 10 7/16 1” NPT 9.5 / 4.31
1 025 RBX 4021 580 psi 4 3/4 12 1/2 1” NPT 10.7 / 4.85
2 050 RBX 2521 363 psi 6 1/2 12 8/10 2” NPT 20 / 9.07
2 050 RBX 4021 580 psi 6 1/2 13 3/8 2” NPT 21 / 9.53
VALVE SIZE
in.
MODEL No. PRESSURE RATING A
in.
B
in.
C
in.
WEIGHT
lbs. / Kg
3 080 RBX 1931 276 psi 9 1/4 12 2 50.7 / 23.00
3 080 RBX 4051 580 psi 9 1/4 12 2 54.0 / 24.49